
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No. 10280B-20 Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community 

PREPARED BY:  

 

Dale Daffern 

Public Works Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

10/20/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 10. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Approve Construction Change Order No. 1 With Aggregate Industries-SWR, Inc., to Increase the Construction 

Contract from $944,000 to $947,000 Funded by the Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada 

Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax Funds for the Arterial Roadway Rehabilitation Decatur Boulevard, Lone Mountain 

Road to Ann Road Project, Bid No. 1605, CIP Project No. 10280B-20. (Ward 3-Black) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Dale Daffern, Director, Public Works 

WARD: 

 3 - Councilman Black 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That City Council approve Change Order No. 1. 

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: $3,000  

EXPLANATION: 

$  944,000 Original Contract 

$  3,000 Change Order 

$  947,000 Revised Contract Total 

 

Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada (RTC) Motor 

Vehicle Fuel Tax 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

471-290312-450540 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

The Arterial Roadway Rehabilitation Program consists of the pavement rehabilitation strategies for aging 

arterial roadways in North Las Vegas.  The Decatur Boulevard, Lone Mountain Road to Ann Road portion is 

shown on the attached vicinity map.  The construction activities consist of the removal and replacement of 

damaged and failing asphalt concrete pavement, restriping of the completed roadway, utility adjustments, 

and other miscellaneous appurtenances required to complete the project. 
 

At the August 19, 2020 meeting, City Council awarded the construction contract for the Arterial Roadway 

Rehabilitation: Decatur Boulevard, Lone Mountain Road to Ann Road Project to Aggregate Industries-SWR, 

Inc. in the amount of $944,000.   
 

Construction Contract Change Order No. 1 will increase construction funds in the amount of $3,000 to 

complete the construction of this project.  Due to an unforeseen increase in asphaltic concrete and utility 

adjustment quantities, these additional funds are required.  Change Order No. 1 will increase the total 

construction contract amount from $944,000 to $947,000. 

 

 

 


